

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 257 OF 2007

(FOR PREL. HEARING)

B.N. SOM & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

WITH Civil Appeal No. 956 of 2007

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 08/03/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. L.Nageswara Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice for admission.

Notice on the applications for ex-parte stay also.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master